

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Stephen J. Weitekamp

President

California Moving & Storage Association

Phone: 562-865-2900; 800-672-1415 (within CA)

Fax: 562-865-2944

Email: sweitekamp@thecmsa.org

May 26, 2016 — FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CMSA DONATES \$5,000 TO NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SPECIAL OLYMPICS

CERRITOS, Calif. (May 26, 2016) — During its 98th Annual Convention, the California Moving & Storage Association (CMSA) announced its donation of \$5,000 to the Northern California Special Olympics on Saturday, May 14, 2016, at the Resort at Squaw Creek in Olympic Valley.

Northern California Special Olympics Athlete Rachel Teboe, her chaperone Morgan McGill and the Special Olympics Senior Vice President of Sports Matt Cohen attended the awards luncheon to accept the donation on behalf of the organization. Teboe, who had won many medals through the Special Olympics program, told attendees about her wonderful experiences participating in the Special Olympic events and thanked members for their donation.

On behalf of the Northern California Special Olympics, Cohen reiterated the organization's appreciation for the support provided by CMSA's generous donation.

CMSA chapters throughout California hold various fundraising events during the year to support the CMSA Scholarship Fund and the Special Olympics.

The California Moving & Storage Association (CMSA) is a nonprofit trade association representing more than 375 licensed and insured movers operating in California. The CMSA also includes more than 195 associate member companies. Established in 1916, the CMSA is comprised of 12 chapters strategically located throughout California.

###



(L-R) 2015-2016 CMSA Chairman Patrick Longo, Special Olympics Senior Vice President of Sports Matt Cohen, Special Olympics Athlete Rachel Teboe, chaperone Morgan McGill and CMSA President Steve Weitekamp with the \$5,000 presentational check to Special Olympics Northern California & Nevada.